
NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY 
Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi, 

Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Directorate of Medical Education (DME), Kerala 

(An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institution) 

Nila Gardens, Pampady, Thiruvilwamala, Thrissur Dist. – 680 588, Kerala 
(SPONSORS: NEHRU COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST) 

 

  DVV CLARIFICATION  
 
 

Metric Parameter 

 

 
3.3.1 

 
NUMBER OF RESEARCH PAPERS PUBLISHED PER TEACHER IN THE 

JOURNALS NOTIFIED ON UGC CARE LIST DURING THE LAST FIVE 

YEARS 

 
HEI Input: 

 

 
Academic year 

 
2022-23 

 
2021-22 

 
2020-21 

 
2019-20 

 
2018-19 

Number of 

Journals 

 
42 

 
21 

 
11 

 
8 

 
14 

 

Total of Research Papers/Journals 
 

96 

DVV Suggested Input: 
 

 
 

S. No DVV Clarification HEI Response 

 
1 

 

Provide the highlighted copy of UGC Care list 

showing ISSN number for all the 5 years 

Highlighted copies of journal 

showing ISSN No is provided 

 
 

LIST OF DOCUMENT UPLOADED 
 

S. No Parameter Link 

1. Highlighted copies of journal showing ISSN Numbers View 

 

https://ncp.net.in/naac/ssr/dvv-files/criteria3/3.3.1/3.3.1_facing_sheet.pdf

