

NEHRU COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Approved by Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences & Directorate of Medical Education (DME), Kerala (An ISO 9001-2015 Certified Institution)

Nila Gardens, Pampady, Thiruvilwamala, Thrissur Dist. – 680 588, Kerala (SPONSORS: NEHRU COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE TRUST)



DVV CLARIFICATION

Metric	Parameter
3.3.1	NUMBER OF RESEARCH PAPERS PUBLISHED PER TEACHER IN THE JOURNALS NOTIFIED ON UGC CARE LIST DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS

HEI Input:

Academic year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number of					
Journals	42	21	11	8	14
Total of Research Papers/Journals					

DVV Suggested Input:

S. No	DVV Clarification	HEI Response
1	Provide the highlighted copy of UGC Care list showing ISSN number for all the 5 years	Highlighted copies of journal showing ISSN No is provided

LIST OF DOCUMENT UPLOADED

S. No	Parameter	Link
1.	Highlighted copies of journal showing ISSN Numbers	<u>View</u>